

Clerk Corey Trinklein called the August 10, 2021 Regular Meeting of the Birch Run Township Board to order at 7:00 p.m. Present for the board were Corey Trinklein, Clerk; Karen Parlberg, Treasurer; Fred Sheridan, Kurt Kiessling and Dale Trinklein Jr, Trustee's. There were four people in the audience. Other's present were Dave Matzke, Fire Chief and Jeanette Morrish, Library Director. Supervisor Ray Letterman and Trustee Chris Watts were absent.

PASSED: Motion by D. Trinklein Jr seconded by Kiessling to approve the August 10, 2021 Agenda as presented. Yeas: Kiessling, Sheridan, Parlberg, D. Trinklein Jr, C. Trinklein Nays: None

PASSED: Motion by Sheridan seconded by D. Trinklein Jr to approve the July 13, 2021 Regular Meeting Minutes as presented. Yeas: Kiessling, Sheridan, Parlberg, D. Trinklein Jr, C. Trinklein Nays: None

PASSED: Motion by Sheridan seconded by Kiessling to approve Invoices through August 5, 2021 totaling \$155,219.64 as presented.

Yeas: Parlberg, Sheridan, D. Trinklein Jr, C. Trinklein, Kiessling Nays: None

PUBLIC COMMENT: 7:05 p.m. to 7:05 p.m. No public comments

PASSED: Motion by Sheridan seconded by D. Trinklein Jr to approve the Birch Run Rotary creating and maintaining on a Butterfly Garden on the east side of the schoolhouse building and donating it to the Birch Run Township Park.

Yeas: Parlberg, Sheridan, D. Trinklein Jr, C. Trinklein, Kiessling Nays:

PASSED: Motion by C. Trinklein seconded by Kiessling to approve Resolution #2021-13 (Amend Park Fee Schedule) as presented. Yeas: Sheridan, D. Trinklein Jr, C. Trinklein, Kiessling, Parlberg Nays: None

PUBLIC COMMENT: 7:51 p.m. to 7:52 p.m. Mike Marr wondered if the butterfly garden was going to use milkweed to attract the butterflies.

PASSED: Motion by Sheridan seconded by D. Trinklein Jr to adjourn at 7:52 p.m. Motion passed by unanimous voice vote

Corey Trinklein, Clerk Birch Run Township Approved: September 14, 2021